
KONKAN  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY) 

TENDER  NOTICE 

e-Tender Notice No. EE-II/KB/02/of 2019-20 

Main Portal : https://mahatenders.gov.in 

MHADA Portal : https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

 

1.1) Executive Engineer-II, Konkan Housing and Area Development Board (A 

regional unit of MHADA), Room No. 169, Mezzanine floor, Griha Nirman 

Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051, Ph. No. (022) 66405021/23 through the 

process of e-tendering invites digitally signed & unconditional online tenders in 

form "C" open E-Tender  from  prospective bidders for following works.  

 

1.2) Details of e-Tender : 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

 

 
Name of Work 

 

Tentative No. of 

tenements 

Approximat

e Value of 

Work 

(Rs. in lacs) 

Cost of 

blank e-

Tender 

form 

(Non- 

refundable) (Rs.) 

Ernest 

Money 

@ 0.5% 

(Rs. in 

lacs) 

Security 

Deposit @ 

1% (Rs. in 

lacs) 

Time limit 

(in Calendar 

Months) 

1 
Survey, Soil Investigation, Planning, Designing, 

Construction & Obtaining all 

relevant permissions and required Completion Certificate 

from concerned Local Authority on Lump-Sum Turn- Key 

basis for Construction of EWS, 

LIGResidential/Commercial Tenements on land bearing 

S.no.39 (p), 11A/1, at village Jogale, Tal. Dapoli, Dist. 

Ratnagiri. 
 

 

160 EWS T/s 

78 LIG T/S 

 

6 Shops 

Rs.1379.00 
Rs.3000+ 

360 (GST) 
Rs.6.90 Rs.13.79 24 Months 

2 Survey, Soil Investigation, Planning, Designing, 
Construction & Obtaining all relevant permissions and 
required Completion Certificate from concerned Local 
Authority on Lump-Sum Turn- Key basis forConstruction 
of EWS, LIG Residential/Commercial Tenements on land 
bearing Survey No. 105A, Hissa no.2, S. No. 106C Hissa no. 
1C at Ravtale, Tal- Chiplun, Dist- Ratnagiri. 
 

418 EWS T/s 

17 Shops 
Rs.2396.00 

Rs.3000+ 

360 (GST) 
Rs.11.98 Rs.23.96  24 Months 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in/


1.3) On line  e-Tender schedule: 
 

Sr. No. Stage Description Start Date and time 

1 Document Sale start  16/09/2019 at 11.00 am 

2 Pre –Bid Meeting 25/09/2019 at 3.30 pm in the "Bharat Ratna Gulzarilal 

Nanda" meeting hall at 3rd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan 

3 Document Sale End 10/10/2019 at 3.30 pm 

4 Bid Submission Start 16/09/2019 at 11.00 am 

5 Bid Submission End 10/10/2019 at 5.30pm 

6 Technical Bid Opening 15/10/2019 at 3.30 pm in the office of the Dy.Chief Engg/KB 

7 Financial Bid Opening Financial bid opening will be intimated online separately 

after Technical bid scrutiny and appraisal. 

1. 4) Blank tender document  and  other  details can  be downloaded by  the Bidder  from web site 

https://mahatenders.gov.in The tenders shall only be received online in two envelopes system. Bids will 

be opened by Deputy Chief Engineer/ Konkan Board on dated 15/10/2019 or thereafter. All the 

notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice  hereafter will 

be published online on website https://mahatenders.gov.in  and MHADA website- 

https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

1. 5)  All Eligible/Interested Bidders who want to participate in tendering process 

should compulsory get enrolled on e-tendering portal https://mahatenders.gov.in 

in the appropriate category applicable to them. 

 1. 6)    Pre-Bid Conference will be conducted by the Chief Engineer-III/A as mentioned 

above at "Bharatratna Gulzarilal Nanda" meeting hall, 3rd floor, Griha Nirman 

Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra(E), Mumbai. 

1. 7)  In case of any queries, difficulties in submission of online tender bidders may contact to 

the service provider on any working day on contact nos.180030702232 (toll free no.), e-

mail on eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in. 

1.8)    Other terms and conditions are displayed in online e-tender forms. Right to reject any or all bids / 

offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by Competent Authority/MHADA. 

1.9) Conditional tender shall not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 

                                                                                                                                               Executive Engineer 

     K.H. & A.D. Board 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in


 

          

‡ãŠãñâ‡ãŠ¥ã ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ½ãâ¡ß      

 [½Öã¡ãÞãã Üã›‡ãŠ] 

ªìÀ£Ìã¶ããè ‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠ 022/66405021/5023 

ƒÃ- ãä¶ããäÌãªã ŒãìÊ¾ãã [‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã] 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

ƒÃ- ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãîÞã¶ãã ‰ãŠ. ‡ãŠã.‚ã.2/‡ãŠãâñ.½ãâ./         /2019-20 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

½ãìŒ¾ã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß -https://mahatenders.gov.in 

½Öã¡ã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß-https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

1.1] ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã-2/‡ãŠãò‡ãŠ¥ã ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã  ½ãâ¡ß [  

½Öã¡ãÞãã ãäÌã¼ããØããè¾ã Üã›‡ãŠ ] ŒããñËãè ‰ãŠ. 169, ¹ããñ›½ããßã, ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã Ìããâ³ñ [¹ãî] ½ãìâºãƒÃ-

400051,ªîÀ£Ìã¶ããè ‰ãŠ. 022/66405021/23 ¾ããâÞãñ ½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‰ãŠ. ŒããËãèË ‡ãŠã½ããâÔããŸãè "‡ãŠ``¶ã½ãì¶¾ãã¦ããèË 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆ¥ããËãèÌªãÀñ [‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã] ½ããØããäÌã¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

1.2]    ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¦ã¹ãÎããèË 

‚ã. 

‰ãŠ. 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããÌã Ôãªãä¶ã‡ãŠãâÞããè 

ÔãâŒ¾ãã 

‡ãŠã½ããÞããè 

‚ãâªã•ããè¦ã 

ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ã [Á. 

ËãŒãã¦ã] 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

ÔãâÔ©ãã 

[ãäÌã½ãã 

¹ãÀ¦ããÌãã] 

ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ã 

ƒÃÔããÀã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

5% Á 

ËãŒãã¦ã 

ÔãìÀàãã ŸñÌã 

1% ªÀã¶ãñ 

[Á.ËãŒãã¦ã] 

‡ãŠã½ã ¹ãî¥ãÃ 

‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

1 ½ããõ•ãñ •ããñØãßñ ªã¹ããñËãè ãä•ã. À¦¶ãããäØãÀãè 

¾ãñ©ããèË ¼ãî½ãã¹ã¶ã ‰ãŠ.39 ¹ãõ‡ãŠãè 11/†/1 

¾ãñ©ãñ ¼ãî½ãã¹ã¶ã ÔããùƒÃË 

ƒ¶ÌÖñãäÔ›ØãñÎã¶ã,¹Ëùãä¶ãâØã, 

ãä¡¢ã¾ããä¶ãâØã,ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã, Ô©ãããä¶ã‡ãŠ ÔÌãÀã•¾ã 

ÔãâÔ©ãã ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ¹ãÀÌãã¶ãØ¾ãã Ìã 

‡ãŠã½ã ¹ãî¥ãÃ¦ÌããÞãã ªãŒãËã ãä½ãßÌãî¶ã 

‚ã¦¾ãÊ¹ã/‚ãÊ¹ã/ÀãäÖÌããÎããè/Ìãããä¥ã•¾ã 

Øããß¾ããâÞãñ ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ 

160 

‚ã¦¾ãÊ¹ã. …. 

Øã. 

78‚ãÊ¹ã.….

Øã. 

Ôãªãä¶ã‡ãŠã 

6 ªì‡ãŠã¶ãñ 

Á. 

1379.00 

Á.3000+ 

360 

[•ããè†Ôã›ãè] 

Á.6.90 

 

 

 

 

Á. 13.79 

 

 

 

 

24 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

2 ÀãÌã¦ãßñ ¦ãã. ãäÞã¹ãßî¥ã ãä•ãÊÖã À¦¶ãããäØãÀãè 

¾ãñ©ããèË ÔãÌÖó ‰ãŠ. 105 ‚ã/ãäÖÔÔãã ‰ãŠ.2/¶ã 

106‡ãŠ, ãäÖÔÔãã ‰ãŠ.1 ‡ãŠ ¾ãñ©ãñ ÔããùƒÃË 

ƒ¶ÌÖñãäÔ›ØãñÎã¶ã,¹Ëùãä¶ãâØã, 

ãä¡¢ã¾ããä¶ãâØã,ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã Ô©ãããä¶ã‡ãŠ ÔÌãÀã•¾ã 

ÔãâÔ©ãã ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ¹ãÀÌãã¶ãØ¾ãã Ìã 

‡ãŠã½ã ¹ãî¥ãÃ¦ÌããÞãã ªãŒãËã ãä½ãßÌãî¶ã 

478/‚ãÊ¹ã/ÀãäÖÌããÎããè/ Ìã 17 ªì‡ãŠã¶ããâÞãñ 

Øããß¾ããâÞãñ ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ 

418 

‚ã.….Øã. 

Ôãªãä¶ã‡ãŠã 

17 ªì‡ãŠã¶ãñ 

Á.2396.00 

Á.3000+ 

360 

[[•ããè†Ôã›ãè] 

Á.11.9

8 

 

 

 

 

Á.23.96 

 

 

 

 

24 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 



1.3:- ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãñ Ìãñßã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠ 

‚ã.‰ãŠ. ›¹¹ãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 

1 ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌããä‰ãŠ ÔãìÂ ãäª.16/09/2019 Ôã. 11.00 ¹ããÔãî¶ã 

2 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãîÌãÃ ºãõŸ‡ãŠ ãäª. 25/09/2019 Ôãã¾ãâ. 3.30 Ìãã•ã¦ãã "¼ããÀ¦ã À¦¶ã 

ØãìË¢ããÀãèËãË ¶ãâªã" Ôã¼ããØãðÖ, 3 Àã ½ããßã, ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã 

½Öã¡ã. 

3 ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌããä‰ãŠ ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ ÎãñÌã›Þããè 

¦ããÀãèŒã  

ãäª.10/10/2019 Ôãã¾ãâ. 3.30 ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã 

4 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ÔãìÂÌãã¦ã ãäª.16/09/2019 Ôã. 11.00 Ìãã. 

5 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ºãâª ãäª. 10/10/2019 Ôãã¾ãâ. 5.30  

6 ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ  ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã  „Üã¡¥ãñ ãäª. 15/10/2019 Ôãã¾ãâ. 3.30 Ìãã. „¹ã½ãìŒ¾ã 

‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã/‡ãŠãñ.½ãâ. ¾ããâÞãñ ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ 

7 ¹ãŠã¾ã¶ããâãäÎã¾ãË ºããè¡ ‚ããñ¹ããä¶ãâØã ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããè¡ œã¶ã¶ããè Ìã ½ãìÊ¾ã½ãã¹ã¶ãã¶ãâ¦ãÀ ÔÌã¦ãâ¨ã¹ã¥ãñ 

‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ‡ãŠßãäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË. 

 

1.4] ‡ãŠãñÀñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãŠãù½ãÃ Ìã ƒ¦ãÀ Ôãâ¹ãî¥ãÃ ½ãããäÖ¦ããè Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß https://mahatenders.gov.in ¾ãñ©ãî¶ã ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÂ¶ã Üãñ¦ãã 

¾ãñ¦ããèË. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãŠ‡ã‹¦ã ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã Ìã ªãñ¶ã ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã ¹ã£ª¦ããè½ã£¾ãñÞã ãäÔÌã‡ãŠãÀÊ¾ãã •ãã¦ããèË. ãä¶ããäÌãªã „¹ã½ãìŒ¾ã 

‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã ‡ãŠãñ‡ãŠ¥ã½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞãñ ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ ãäª. 15/10/2019 ‚ã©ãÌãã ¦¾ãã¶ãâ¦ãÀ „Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ããèË. ¾ãã 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãñºããºã¦ãÞ¾ãã ÔãÌãÃ ÔãìÞã¶ãã , Ôãâ¹ãì¥ãÃ ‚ã›ãè Ìã Îã¦ããê Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß https://mahatenders.gov.in Ìã ½Öã¡ã 

Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ã Ô©ãß  https://www.mhada.gov.in/en ÌãÀ ¹ãÆãäÔã® ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ããèË. 

1.5]  ÔãÌãÃ ¹ãã¨ã/ƒÞœî‡ãŠ ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠ ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÔããŸãè Ìã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãä‰ãŠ¾ãñ¦ã ¼ããØã Üãñ¥¾ããÔããŸãè 

ƒÃ- ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆ¥ããËãèÞ¾ãã Main portal-" mahatenders.gov.in" ÌãÀ enrolled ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ããËñ. 

1.6]  ãä¶ããäÌãªã¹ãìÌãÃ ºãõŸ‡ãŠ ÌãÀ ¶ã½ãìª ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ "¼ããÀ¦ãÀ¦¶ã ØãìË¢ããÀãèËãË ¶ãâªã" Ôã¼ããØãðÖ ¾ãñ©ãñ ½ãã. ½ãìŒ¾ã ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã-3/    

          ¹ãÆã. ¾ããâÞãñ½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã Üãñ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¥ããÀ ‚ããÖñ. 

1.7]  ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ÌãÀ ¶ã½ãìª ‡ãñŠËñÊ¾ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ã Ô©ãßãÌãÀ ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ Ôãâª¼ããÃ¦ã ‡ãŠãÖãè   

        Îãâ‡ãŠã/‚ã¡Þã¥ããè ‚ãÔãÊ¾ããÔã ¦¾ããâ¶ããè ŒããËãèË ªìÀ£Ìã¶ããè ‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠãÌãÀ Ôãâ¹ã‡ãÃŠ Ôãã£ããÌãã. 

NIC (National  INformatics Center 18002337315) (Toll free) 

1.8] ƒ¦ãÀ ‚ã›ãè Ìã Îã¦ããê ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¶ã½ãì¶¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ ¹ãÖãÌã¾ããÔã ãä½ãß¦ããèË. ÔãªÀ ‡ãŠã½ããâÞããè †‡ãŠ ‚ã©ãÌãã ÔãÌãÃ ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã   

       ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè ‡ãŠãÀ¥ã ¶ã ªñ¦ãã Àÿ ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÞãñ ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ Ôãàã½ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè ¾ããâ¶ããè ÀãŒãî¶ã ŸñÌãËñËñ ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

1.9] ÔãÎã¦ãÃ ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌãÞããÀã¦ã Üãñ¦ãËãè •ãã¥ããÀ ¶ããÖãè Ìã ÔããÀãâÎãã¶ãñ ¶ãã‡ãŠãÀ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË.                                                                              

                                                                           

                                                                                              

‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã-2 

‡ãŠãò‡ãŠ¥ã ½ãâ¡ß 

ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã, Ìããâ³ñ [¹ãî], ½ãìâºãƒÃ 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://www.mhada.gov.in/en

